
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. CASH 1 Weighted points score COO, 30/01/2022, R6, Y 6Y 5P 2P 4/1/1G. Pickering 499631 7/6134

 2 EMA'S ONE Last start winner COO, 30/01/2022, R5, Y 1Y 4Y 4Y 5/1B. Spence 537221 4/3152

 3 SWIFT JERRY 2 Last start winner COO, 30/01/2022, R3, Y 1Y 5Y 5Y 5/2V. Pickering 532443 3/293

 4 MURRURUNDI BOY 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 29/01/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 2P 5/4R. Dawes 542220 2/1189

 5 SWIFT FOX Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R11, P 2P 6P 7P 5/1J. Eather 529277 5/3155

 6 RUTLAND BELLA Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R12, P 2P 1Y 6P 5/3M. Ruttley 542938 2/1136

 7 TRALEE DOMINATOR Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R4, P 7P 5Y 3P 5/3P. Midson 517802 2/1132

 8 TRALEE ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score COO, 30/01/2022, R15, Y 5Y 4Y 2Y 5/1B. Spence 517803 4/1125

 9 GROUNDWATER BOY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4D. Leard 531413 1/0111

 10 WILD TRADITION 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4M. Taylor 536519 2/1111

 11 FIRE FLY THUNDER Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R11, Y 4Y 8P 2P 5/4P. Midson 532388 2/1110

 12 RUTLAND CHARLIE Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 6P 2Y 1Y 5/2M. Ruttley 529804 4/3109

 13 MELLENCAMP Weighted points score TAR, 12/01/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4L. Mcmillan 534282 1/0104

 14 DIRECT THUNDER Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R8, P 8P 6P 1Y 5/4P. Midson 532385 1/0102

 15 KENZI'S BLAZE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4E. Thresher 535757 1/0100

 16 I'M DUSTY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 6Y 7Y 2Y 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/095

 17 SWIFT SHARKEY Weighted points score COO, 30/01/2022, R5, Y 4Y 6Y 3Y 5/4V. Pickering 538853 1/089

 18 BLAZING DRAGON Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R5, P 5P 8P 7P 5/2M. Taylor 534805 3/283

 19 KARTER'S BLAZE Weighted points score COO, 26/01/2022, R1, Y 6Y 5P 7P 5/4M. Taylor 535756 1/070

 20 QUEEN ZIPPER Weighted points score GOS, 11/01/2022, R3, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4R. Ryan 530629 1/066

 21 STRATAVON MISS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4D. Leard 531412 1/066

 22 CHEESY DIBBLES Weighted points score COO, 29/12/2021, R6, Y 5Y 6Y 6Y 5/1B. Spence 533637 5/464

 23 RIVERGUM BUCK 1 Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R5, Y 7Y 7Y 6Y 5/2L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 3/264

1 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  2 February 2022 - 08:48 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EMA'S ONE Last start winner COO, 30/01/2022, R5, Y 1Y 4Y 4Y 5/1B. Spence 537221 4/3152

 2 SWIFT JERRY 2 Last start winner COO, 30/01/2022, R3, Y 1Y 5Y 5Y 5/2V. Pickering 532443 3/293

 3 MURRURUNDI BOY 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 29/01/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 2P 5/4R. Dawes 542220 2/1189

 4 SWIFT FOX Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R11, P 2P 6P 7P 5/1J. Eather 529277 5/3155

 5 RUTLAND BELLA Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R12, P 2P 1Y 6P 5/3M. Ruttley 542938 2/1136

 6 TRALEE DOMINATOR Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R4, P 7P 5Y 3P 5/3P. Midson 517802 2/1132

 7 TRALEE ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score COO, 30/01/2022, R15, Y 5Y 4Y 2Y 5/1B. Spence 517803 4/1125

 8 GROUNDWATER BOY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4D. Leard 531413 1/0111

 9 WILD TRADITION 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4M. Taylor 536519 2/1111

 10 FIRE FLY THUNDER Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R11, Y 4Y 8P 2P 5/4P. Midson 532388 2/1110

 11 RUTLAND CHARLIE Weighted points score GUN, 12/12/2021, R6, P 6P 2Y 1Y 5/2M. Ruttley 529804 4/3109

 12 MELLENCAMP Weighted points score TAR, 12/01/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4L. Mcmillan 534282 1/0104

 13 DIRECT THUNDER Weighted points score DUB, 21/08/2021, R8, P 8P 6P 1Y 5/4P. Midson 532385 1/0102

 14 KENZI'S BLAZE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4E. Thresher 535757 1/0100

 15 I'M DUSTY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 6Y 7Y 2Y 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/095

 16 SWIFT SHARKEY Weighted points score COO, 30/01/2022, R5, Y 4Y 6Y 3Y 5/4V. Pickering 538853 1/089

 17 BLAZING DRAGON Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R5, P 5P 8P 7P 5/2M. Taylor 534805 3/283

 18 KARTER'S BLAZE Weighted points score COO, 26/01/2022, R1, Y 6Y 5P 7P 5/4M. Taylor 535756 1/070

 19 QUEEN ZIPPER Weighted points score GOS, 11/01/2022, R3, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4R. Ryan 530629 1/066

 20 STRATAVON MISS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4D. Leard 531412 1/066

 21 RIVERGUM BUCK 1 Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R5, Y 7Y 7Y 6Y 5/2L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 3/264

 22 CHEESY DIBBLES Weighted points score COO, 29/12/2021, R6, Y 5Y 6Y 6Y 5/1B. Spence 533637 5/464
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY HACIENDA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 18/12/2021, R2, P

MOR, 06/11/2021, R2, Y

6P 3P 2Y M/1V. Cleghorn 542225 0/093

 2 JIMMY MISSILE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 14/09/2019, R4, D (FEL)Y 2Y M/1E. Pomfrett 495038 0/0134

 3 DOUBLE TWENTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts COO, 29/12/2021, R4, Y 7Y 3Y 8Y M/1B. Spence 544916 0/062

 4 AMY ALLSORTS First start M/1B. Spence 540637 0/00

 5 FLYAWAY TOM Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 30/10/2021, R3, Y 6Y M/1V. Ellis 534103 0/042

 6 DEADLY GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 21/01/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 6P M/1R. Ryan 531895 0/070

 7 REV UP RUSTY Weighted points score GUN, 06/01/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 8P M/1H. Munn 542071 0/056

 8 FLYAWAY KALYN Weighted points score GAR, 15/01/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 4P M/1V. Ellis 538647 0/055

 9 MIDNIGHT PETE Weighted points score COO, 17/11/2021, R5, Y 6Y 5Y 5Y M/1E. Pomfrett 499896 0/052

 10 BOOM TIME ALLY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 8Y M/1H. Munn 530301 0/048

 11 DYNAMIC BELLE Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R1, P 7P 5Y M/1A. Smith 539373 0/044

 12 COSMIC BABY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R1, Y 7Y 5Y M/1S. Howarth 536203 0/044

 13 LITTLE FRED Weighted points score BAT, 17/01/2022, R2, P 8P (FEL)Y M/1G. Collett 542258 0/025

3 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  2 February 2022 - 08:48 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y 4 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT DYLAN 2 Last start placegetter COO, 30/01/2022, R2, Y 2Y 3Y 5P 4/1/2G. Pickering 528435 9/3167

 2 RIVERINA IVY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R7, P 8P 2P 1P 4/1/2H. Munn 530602 7/4186

 3 HEY BUDDY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 3P 4/1/2J. Lawson 538351 5/2167

 4 ERSKIN BOY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 3P 4/1/1P. Midson 517805 7/3139

 5 MR. CASH 2 Weighted points score COO, 30/01/2022, R6, Y 6Y 5P 2P 4/1/1G. Pickering 499631 7/6134

 6 DEB'S BABY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 6P 4/1/2R. Ryan 538372 3/2123

 7 BARRY BOLT Weighted points score MAT, 24/01/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 3P 4/1/1G. Collett 508288 5/2111
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y 5 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT JERRY 1 Last start winner COO, 30/01/2022, R3, Y 1Y 5Y 5Y 5/2V. Pickering 532443 3/293

 2 MURRURUNDI BOY 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 29/01/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 2P 5/4R. Dawes 542220 2/1189

 3 RUTLAND JESS Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 4P 5/3M. Ruttley 529806 2/1158

 4 TRALEE ERSKIN 1 Weighted points score COO, 30/01/2022, R15, Y 5Y 4Y 2Y 5/1B. Spence 517803 4/1125

 5 SCEPTIC Weighted points score COO, 29/12/2021, R5, Y 6Y 7P 2Y 5/3P. Rippon 532937 3/2115

 6 GROUNDWATER BOY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4D. Leard 531413 1/0111

 7 WILD TRADITION 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4M. Taylor 536519 2/1111

 8 KENZI'S BLAZE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4E. Thresher 535757 1/0100

 9 I'M DUSTY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 6Y 7Y 2Y 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/095

 10 BAILEY KEEPING 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R6, P 4P 8P 6P 5/3D. Leard 537483 3/178

 11 STRATAVON MISS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4D. Leard 531412 1/066

 12 RIVERGUM BUCK 2 Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R5, Y 7Y 7Y 6Y 5/2L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 3/264
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y FFA 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Last start placegetter COO, 30/01/2022, R2, Y 3Y 1Y 3P 1/2G. Pickering 534560 16/12316

 2 LOCH IT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 1P 1/2R. Dawes 507443 13/11123

 3 SWIFT JILL 2 Dropping in grade COO, 30/01/2022, R6, Y 5Y 5Y 5P 3/1/2V. Pickering 497462 15/14157

 4 ONLY A WINNER 1 Weighted points score DUB, 15/01/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 1P 3/1/2D. Howarth 525558 10/3291

 5 WESTERN HERO 1 Weighted points score COO, 30/01/2022, R2, Y 6Y 7Y 4P 3/1/1G. Pickering 533646 14/11181

 6 OPAL SKY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 12/01/2022, R12, P 7P 7P 6P 3/1/1K. Fuller 499302 6/396

 7 GUNNEDAH GIRL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 15/01/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 4P 3/1/1W. Marmara 525627 10/690

 8 TYPHOON JED 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/01/2022, R6, P 4P 4M 6P 4/1/2F. Sills 491887 8/6103
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Last start placegetter COO, 30/01/2022, R2, Y 3Y 1Y 3P 1/2G. Pickering 534560 16/12316

 2 LOCH IT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 1P 1/2R. Dawes 507443 13/11123
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y 2 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HALLY MULWEE Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 3P 2/1/1R. Dawes 525633 8/7135
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT JILL 1 Dropping in grade COO, 30/01/2022, R6, Y 5Y 5Y 5P 3/1/2V. Pickering 497462 15/14157

 2 WESTERN HERO 2 Weighted points score COO, 30/01/2022, R2, Y 6Y 7Y 4P 3/1/1G. Pickering 533646 14/11181

 3 GRAND MAC Weighted points score TAR, 26/01/2022, R7, P 3P 1Y 7P 3/1/2S. Guthrie 532292 5/4143

 4 OPAL SKY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 12/01/2022, R12, P 7P 7P 6P 3/1/1K. Fuller 499302 6/396

 5 GUNNEDAH GIRL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 15/01/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 4P 3/1/1W. Marmara 525627 10/690
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y 4 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RIVERINA IVY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R7, P 8P 2P 1P 4/1/2H. Munn 530602 7/4186

 2 ERSKIN BOY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 3P 4/1/1P. Midson 517805 7/3139

 3 DEB'S BABY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 6P 4/1/2R. Ryan 538372 3/2123

 4 TYPHOON JED 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/01/2022, R6, P 4P 4M 6P 4/1/2F. Sills 491887 8/6103

10 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  2 February 2022 - 08:48 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y M 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLYAWAY CLARE Weighted points score MUS, 05/06/2021, R1, Y 7Y 5Y 4Y M/1K. Baker 528665 0/048

 2 FLYAWAY BEAU Weighted points score MUS, 05/06/2021, R2, Y 6Y 8Y 6P M/1K. Baker 528666 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y M 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLYAWAY EVIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 11/11/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 3P M/1V. Ellis 534106 0/076

 2 BOOM TIME ALLY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 8Y M/1H. Munn 530301 0/048

 3 COSMIC BABY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R1, Y 7Y 5Y M/1S. Howarth 536203 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y 2 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WESTERN HERO 3 Weighted points score COO, 30/01/2022, R2, Y 6Y 7Y 4P 2/1/2G. Pickering 533646 14/2181

13 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  2 February 2022 - 08:48 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y 3 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT KEVIN 3 Weighted points score COO, 30/01/2022, R2, Y 3Y 1Y 3P 3/1/2G. Pickering 534560 16/3316

 2 ONLY A WINNER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 15/01/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 1P 3/1/2D. Howarth 525558 10/6291

14 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  2 February 2022 - 08:48 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y 4 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT DYLAN 1 Dropping in grade TAM, 26/06/2021, R7, Y 2Y 3Y 5P 4/1/2G. Pickering 528435 9/5167

 2 RIVERINA IVY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R7, P 8P 2P 1P 4/1/2H. Munn 530602 7/2186

 3 HEY BUDDY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 3P 4/1/2J. Lawson 538351 5/1167
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y 5 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BAILEY KEEPING 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R6, P 4P 8P 6P 5/3D. Leard 537483 3/178

16 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  2 February 2022 - 08:48 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 05 February 2022

Y M 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOOM TIME ALLY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 8Y M/1H. Munn 530301 0/048
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